

IT NATION EVOLVE GUEST NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT ("AGREEMENT")

Thank you for your interest in IT Nation Evolve Peer Groups. Transparency in sharing information and confidentiality make IT Nation Evolve and peer interaction work. ConnectWise ("We" or "ConnectWise") take protecting this information very seriously. While you're observing or participating in IT Nation Evolve one of the things we ask is that you take the privacy of IT Nation Evolve and its participants seriously.

Information. You will be given access to proprietary information regarding IT Nation Evolve and its participants. This information may be provided or delivered to you in print, by digital technology, verbally or through other means. This information may come from any of the participants. All information provided to you shall be considered confidential and covered by this Agreement regardless of its source.

Do Not Disclose or Copy Information. You agree to use the information provided or delivered to you solely for the purpose of participating in the IT Nation Evolve event. You agree not to disclose such information to other persons or entities outside of the IT Nation Evolve event or make any copies of any portion of the information without prior written approval of ConnectWise.

This Agreement Continues. You understand and agree that the provisions of this Agreement shall apply to you even if you do not continue to engage with IT Nation Evolve.

IT Nation Evolve Permission to Take and Use Your Image and Likeness. You authorize ConnectWise (and its designees) to obtain and use your name, likeness, photograph, image, voice, words, appearance, presentation and biographical data, in whole or in part, for its use without further compensation. ConnectWise has no obligation to make use any of the rights granted herein.

Release. You release and agree to hold harmless ConnectWise and any of its officers, directors, shareholders, employees, contractors and/or any individual or entity affiliated with ConnectWise from all actions, claims, or demands (including attorney's fees and expenses) that you, your heirs, beneficiaries, representatives, successors and assigns now have or may hereafter have for injury, damage, or death resulting from your participation in IT Nation Evolve related activities.

You understand that in the event of a violation of any provision of this Agreement, ConnectWise shall have the full right to seek injunctive relief, in addition to any other rights provided in this Agreement or by operation of law, without the requirement of posting bond. You shall reimburse ConnectWise for all costs, expenses or damages that it incurs as a result of any violation of any provision of this Agreement. This obligation shall include court costs, litigation expenses, and reasonable attorneys' fees. This Agreement and release constitutes the entire understanding and agreement with respect to the subject matter hereof and cannot be amended except by a written instrument signed by the parties. All rights herein and the release will inure to the benefit of and will be binding on the parties and all of their heirs, beneficiaries, representatives, successors and assigns. This Agreement will be governed by the laws of the State of Florida. You consent to the jurisdiction and venue of any state or federal court in Hillsborough County, Florida.

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS AND FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY SIGN THE SAME.

Company Name ("You" or "Your"):	
Signature:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	